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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 189-98

Tc; authorize certain complaints
to the Assessment Review Board

Section 40 of the Assessment Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.A.31 permits a
municipality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that it or
another person was assessed too high or too low, was wrongly placed on or
omitted from the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the roll
in respect of school support.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that
it is in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complaints
with the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described in
this by-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of
Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Complaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting the
assessments of the persons and properties described in Schedule A to
this by-law are hereby authorized.

2. The City Treasurer or the Research Assistant - Assessment are hereby
authorized to sign on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Brampton,
the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.

3. City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of the

Assessment Review Board, or any court, arising out of the complaints
authorized by section 1 of this by-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open

Council this 12th day of August, 1998. % M

PETER ROBERTSON MAYOR

LEdWD’ J.MIKULICH  CLERK

Approved as to Content:

%// =

Paul Caine,
City Treasurer




Roll #

090-014-09800
090-023-08015
020-005-11900
060-001-28801
090-014-03900
090-014-10490
090-023-05910
090-023-07760
120-002-09540
140-118-00395
140-117-26000
150-116-19724
150-107-13635
100-025-02428
100-025-32010
150-118-00600
120-002-09408
060-001-08600
120-002-15360
070-009-13500
070-009-13600
070-006-03700
070-006-03800
070-006-03900
120-003-06010

Address

510 Main Street North
100 West Drive

17 Ardglen Drive

195 Canam Crescent
16 Lisa Street

Quarry Edge

8050 Dixie Road

41 West Drive

15 Armthorpe Road
300 Biscayne Crescent
200 County Court

21 Steelwell Drive
Parkshore Drive

29 Nugget Court

12 Chelsea Lane

211 Advance Boulevard
Wentworth.Court

5 Sandalwood Parkway
31 Delta Park Boulevard
3011 Mayfield Road
3029 Mayfield Road
11947 Hurontario Street
Hurontario Street E/S
Hurontario Street E/S
Castlemore Road

SCHEDULE “A” to By-law 189-98

Name

Chieffallo Pasquale
Consumers Packaging Inc.
1128142 Ontario Limited
1238177 Ontario Inc.
Queen-Dixie Plaza Ltd.
Toto Shopping Centres Ltd.
Redinger Enka

Nord Gear Limited
Harmsworth Builder Inc.
Portfolio Inc.

1098287 Ontario Limited
Anndale Properties Limited
Conair Consumers Products
Northeast Tubes Inc.
Stanton Raymond Clifford
Prombank Investments Ltd.
1047321 Ontario Limited
The Helican Group Inc.
Galrich Contracting
Snelgrove Plaza Inc.
Snelgrove Plaza Inc.
Dinevski, Elizabeth
Dinevski, John

Snelgrove Plaza Inc.

Perz Otto

Reason

Commercial Value Incorrect
Industrial Value Incorrect
Commercial Addition
Commercial Addition
Commercial New
Commercial New
Commercial Addition
Industrial New

Industrial New

Industrial New
Commercial New
Industrial New
Commercial New
Industrial Addition
Industrial Addition
Commercial New
Industrial New
Commercial New
Industrial New

By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.

Residential New



