

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

189-98

Number ____

	To authorize certain complaints to the Assessment Review Board	
municipa another omitted	Section 40 of the <u>Assessment Act</u> , R.S.O. 1990, c.A.31 permits pality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that is person was assessed too high or too low, was wrongly placed or from the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the ect of school support.	i oi i or
it is in th	Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complate Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described law.	ınts
N Brampto	NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City ton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:	/ of
a	Complaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting assessments of the persons and properties described in Schedule this by-law are hereby authorized.	
á	The City Treasurer or the Research Assistant - Assessment are he authorized to sign on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Bramp the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.	reby oton
	City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of Assessment Review Board, or any court, arising out of the comple authorized by section 1 of this by-law.	the aints
Counci	READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME and PASSED in Coll this 12th day of August, 1998.)pe

Approved as to Content:

Paul Caine, City Treasurer

SCHEDULE "A" to By-law 189-98

Roll#	<u>Address</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Reason</u>
000 044 00000	E40 Main Object No. II		
090-014-09800	510 Main Street North	Chieffallo Pasquale	Commercial Value Incorrect
090-023-08015	100 West Drive	Consumers Packaging Inc.	Industrial Value Incorrect
020-005-11900	17 Ardglen Drive	1128142 Ontario Limited	Commercial Addition
060-001-28801	195 Canam Crescent	1238177 Ontario Inc.	Commercial Addition
090-014-03900	16 Lisa Street	Queen-Dixie Plaza Ltd.	Commercial New
090-014-10490	Quarry Edge	Toto Shopping Centres Ltd.	Commercial New
090-023-05910	8050 Dixie Road	Redinger Enka	Commercial Addition
090-023-07760	41 West Drive	Nord Gear Limited	Industrial New
120-002-09540	15 Armthorpe Road	Harmsworth Builder Inc.	Industrial New
140-118-00395	300 Biscayne Crescent	Portfolio Inc.	Industrial New
140-117-26000	200 County Court	1098287 Ontario Limited	Commercial New
150-116-19724	21 Steelwell Drive	Anndale Properties Limited	Industrial New
150-107-13635	Parkshore Drive	Conair Consumers Products	Commercial New
100-025-02428	29 Nugget Court	Northeast Tubes Inc.	Industrial Addition
100-025-32010	12 Chelsea Lane	Stanton Raymond Clifford	Industrial Addition
150-118-00600	211 Advance Boulevard	Prombank Investments Ltd.	Commercial New
120-002-09408	Wentworth Court	1047321 Ontario Limited	Industrial New
060-001-08600	5 Sandalwood Parkway	The Helican Group Inc.	Commercial New
120-002-15360	31 Delta Park Boulevard	Galrich Contracting	Industrial New
070-009-13500	3011 Mayfield Road	Snelgrove Plaza Inc.	By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
070-009-13600	3029 Mayfield Road	Snelgrove Plaza Inc.	By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
070-006-03700	11947 Hurontario Street	Dinevski, Elizabeth	By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
070-006-03800	Hurontario Street E/S	Dinevski, John	By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
070-006-03900	Hurontario Street E/S	Snelgrove Plaza Inc.	By-law 247-97 Agricultural to Comm.
120-003-06010	Castlemore Road	Perz Otto	Residential New